
Water Leadership Institute 2020 Participants

# First Name Last Name Email Company Name Job Title State Country

1 Alec Mackenzie amackenzie@epcor.ca EPCOR Project Manager Alberta CA

2 Alma Beciragic beciragi@live.unc.edu UNC Chapel Hill
Research Assistant/ 

Doctoral Student
North Carolina US

3 Ana Pena-Tijerina Ana.PenaTijerina@fortworthtexas.gov
City of Fort Worth Water 

Department
Engineering Manager Texas US

4 Ashley Warren ashley.warren@mwrd.org
Metropolitan Water 

Reclamation District
Environmental Specialist Illinois US

5 Bashar Al-Daomi Biocleantechsystem@gmail.com Portland State University PhD Candidate OREGON IQ

6 Becca Erickson rerickson@englewoodco.gov
South Platte Water Renewal 

Partners
Engineer I Colorado US

7 Billy Searles william.searles@kiewit.com
Kiewit Infrastructure West 

Company
Project Manager California US

8 Bob Frost rjf44@cornell.edu Hazen and Sawyer Associate New Jersey US

9 Brad Lovett blovett@wef.org Water Environment Federation
Manager, Association 

Engagement
District of Columbia US

10 Brian Hill bhill@wef.org Water Environment Federation
Acquisitions and 

Development Editor
Maryland US

11 Brian Tierney brian.tierney@evoqua.com Evoqua Water Technologies Technical Sales Engineer Wisconsin US

12 Christina Davenport cdavenport@bendoregon.gov City of Bend
Industrial Pretreatment 

Program Manager
Oregon US

13 David Grace davide_nz@yahoo.com.au Beca Limited
Associated - Mechanical 

Engineering
Waikato NZ

14 Elaine Samuel elaine.samuel@gmblueplan.ca GM BluePlan Engineering Infrastructure Management Ontario CA

15 Elle Frier elle.frier@gmail.com Freese & Nichols, Inc. Professional Engineer Texas US

16 Erik Simmons erik.simmons@hdrinc.com HDR Senior Project Manager Washington US
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17 Felicia Glapion felicia.glapion@alexrenew.com AlexRenew
Program Manager, 

Engineering and Planning
Virginia US

18 Garrett Bergey gbergey@sde-inc.com SDE, Inc. Director of Field Operations Vermont US

19 Indra Maharjan imaharjan@ocwa.com Ontario Clean Water Agency

Director, Innovation, 

Technology, Energy and 

Climate Change

Ontario CA

20 Jaren Murphy jmurphy@mccarthy.com McCarthy Building Companies
Business Development 

Manager
Arizona US

21 Jen Cobb cob008@henrico.us
Henrico County - Department 

of Public Works

Engineering & 

Environmental Services 

Division Director

Virginia US

22 Jennifer Reitz jreitz@hrsd.com
Hampton Roads Sanitation 

District

Water Quality Supervising 

Specialist
Virginia US

23 Jenny Loconsole LoconsoleJ@bv.com Black & Veatch Civil Engineer Illinois US

24 Jesse Burch jburch@bwdh2o.org Beaver Water District Operations Supervisor Arkansas US

25 Jonathan Leitch Jleitch@victaulic.com Victaulic
Infrastructure water/ 

wastewater Manager
California US

26 Joseph Massimo Joseph.Massimo@suez.com SUEZ
Global Operations - 

Program Manager
Pennsylvania US

27 Karoline Terrazas karolinet@unionsanitary.ca.gov Union Sanitary District
Organizational Performance 

Manager
California US

28 Kerry Reed kr@framinghamma.gov CITY OF FRAMINGHAM Senior Stormwater Engineer Massachusetts US

29 Kristen McGillivray kmcgillivray@wcwwa.ca
Western Canada Water 

Environment Association
Executive Director Alberta CA

30 Kristin Johansen kgjohansen@santafenm.gov City of Santa Fe Engineer New Mexico US

31 Kurt Kinney kurt.kinney@Arcadis.com Arcadis Staff Water Engineer Ohio US

32 Liz Guilford liz.guilford@gmail.com Walsh Construction Company Project Engineer California US

33 Lorenzo Freeman ldfreeman@atlantaga.gov
City of Atlanta - Department of 

Watershed Management

Watershed Manager II 

(Industrial Pretreatment 

Coordinator)

Georgia US



34 Lou Storino louis.storino@mwrd.org

Metropolitan Water 

Reclamation District of Greater 

Chicago

Principal Civil Engineer Illinois US

35 Marc Serna mserna@scwd.org South Coast Water District Chief Engineer California US

36 Michael Rhoten mrhoten@smeinc.com S&ME, Inc.
Group Leader/Project 

Manager
Tennessee US

37 Mike Brothers mbrothers@cityofalabaster.com
City of Alabaster 

Environmental Services
Superintendent Alabama US

38 Nikki Stephens nicole.stephens@stantec.com
Stantec Consulting Services, 

Inc.
Environmental Engineer North Carolina US

39 Olga Djoumessi deessedjoumessi@gmail.com N/A student Illinois US

40 Palencia Mobley palencia.mobley@detroitmi.gov
City of Detroit Water and 

Sewerage Department

Deputy Director and Chief 

Engineer
Michigan US

41 Paula Monaco Pmonaco@plummer.com Plummer Associates, inc. Project Engineer Texas US

42 Peter Buehlmann pbuehlmann@brwncald.com Brown and Caldwell Process Design Engineer Virginia US

43 Roanna Purcaru roanna.purcaru@ghd.com GHD
Project Manager and 

Engineer
Arizona US

44 Ryan Radspinner rradspinner@hrsd.com HRSD Hydraulic Analysis Manager Virginia US

45 Saa Shemsu khepernu@gmail.com
Montgomery County 

Environmental Services
Field Services Manager Ohio US

46 Sabrina Parker sparker2@olatheks.org City of Olathe Water and Sewer Manager Kansas US

47 Sam Rucinski samantha.rucinski@suez.com SUEZ Account Manager Pennsylvania US

48 Sarah Hunt sarah.hunt@arcadis.com Arcadis Staff Water Engineer Ohio US

49 Shelby Beauchemin sbeauche@largo.com City of Largo
Assistant Director of 

Environmental Services
Florida US

50 Shelley Porter shelley.porter@amwater.com West Virginia American Water Engineering Manager West Virginia US



51 Sophie Manley sophie.manley@cityofchicago.org
City of Chicago Department of 

Water Management
Sanitary Engineer III Illinois US

52 Stacy Thompson sthompson@sacomaine.org City of Saco WRRD Deputy Director Maine US

53 Stephanie Spalding stephanie.spalding@hdrinc.com HDR Professional Associate Virginia US

54 Tayo Olatunji akintayo.olatunji@dcwater.com DC Water
Supervisor, Construction 

Projects
Maryland US

55 Wes Merkle wes.merkle@trico.eco TriCo Regional Sewer Utility Engineering Manager Indiana US
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